

YOUR UNIQUE EMAIL FOR YOUR SMSF IS

AUTOMATE YOUR DATA COLLECTION

To authorise the automatic collection of your Contract Note data, BGL requires the attached form to be completed and returned to Ord Minnett.

Please complete the following sections:

- Account Number
- Date
- Account Name
- Email Address
- Signatures

Note: If you wish to continue to receive contract notes via mail, you will need to contact and inform Ord Minnett.

YOUR BROKER

Ord Minnett 02 8216 6300 GPO Box 2613 Sydney NSW 2001

BGL.

Receipt of Confirmation Notes in Electronic Form



Ord Minnett Limited AFS Licence 237121 ABN 86 002 733 048 Level 8, NAB House, 255 George Street, Sydney GPO Box 2613, Sydney NSW 2001 Australia Telephone 61 2 8216 6300 Facsimile 61 2 8216 6311

| Account No. | | Telephone 61 2 8216 6300 Facsimile 61 2 8216 6311 | | |
|---------------|-------|---|-----------------|--|
| | | | www.ords.com.au | |
| Date | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Account Name | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | State | Postcode | Country | |
| Email Address | | | | |
| | | | | |

I/we hereby agree to the receipt of electronic confirmation notes (by email or facsimile) issued on behalf of Ord Minnett Limited by Ord Minnett's Clearing Participant "Pershing Securities Australia Pty Ltd" AFS License 338264 ABN 60 136 184 962). I/we understand the confirmation notes dispatched electronically are under the same terms and conditions as those sent by mail. In addition to those conditions stated on the electronic confirmation note, I/we also agree to be bound by the conditions as set out below.

Ord Minnett's Clearing Participant, will on Ord Minnett's behalf issue a Confirmation to the Client in accordance with the Regulatory Requirements. A Confirmation is a record of the transaction and includes the price of the shares and brokerage, together with your settlement instructions. Ord Minnett's Clearing Participant may issue a further Confirmation if a previous Confirmation contains any errors or omissions and, in this event, the further Confirmation shall supersede the previous one(s) in all respects.

When the Client provides an electronic address ("email address") to Ord Minnett, the Client authorises Ord Minnett's Clearing Participant to dispatch electronic Confirmations to the email address provided by the Client in respect of the Client's dealings. It is the Client's responsibility to ensure that the email address provided to Ord Minnett is operational and available for receipt of electronic Confirmations issued and to advise Ord Minnett of any change to the email address as soon as practicable after the change is made. Where Ord Minnett does not hold an email address for the Client, the Client acknowledges that Confirmations will be sent to the Client's fax number as provided by the Client and where a fax number has not been provided, to the Client's registration address.

The Client further agrees that at its discretion, Ord Minnett's Clearing Participant may issue paper based Confirmations to the Client's registration address in lieu of electronic Confirmations. The Client must notify Ord Minnett in writing if the Client does not wish to receive electronic Confirmations.

| vestor 1/Director/Sole Director Investor 2/Director/Company Secretary | | Investor 3/Director/Company Secretary | |
|---|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| (Please circle) | (Please circle) | (Please circle) | |
| × | × | × | |
| Signed by (full name) | Signed by (full name) | Signed by (full name) | |